TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SPRING 2026 (202630) STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course	\$10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course	\$20
Career Advantage Fee (one-time fee for new students)	\$75
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation)	\$45-\$262
Distance Learning	\$25
Facility fee (off-campus)	\$21-\$196
Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees	\$0-\$1500
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees	\$0-\$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI	\$29
Fingerprinting - FBI	\$33
Locker Rental - Fall and Spring	\$10
Locker Rental - Fall or Spring	\$8
Locker Rental - Summer	\$5
Replace Diploma only	\$5
Replace Diploma with Cover	\$20
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan	\$20
Late Payment Fee	\$50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee	\$20
NSF Check Fee	\$20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee	\$100
Proficiency Examination Fee	\$45-\$262
Placement Score Transfer Fee	\$10
Retesting Placement Test Fee	\$20
Student Fee	\$41
Student ID Replacement Fee	\$10

TUITION & CAREER SERVICE FEE

CREDIT	IN-STATE	OUT-OF-STATE	Effective Spring 2026
HOURS	TUITION	TUITION	CAREER SERVICE FEE
1	207.33	408.66	8.50
2	414.66	817.32	17.00
3	621.99	1,225.98	25.50
4	829.32	1,634.64	34.00
5	1,036.65	2,043.30	42.50
6	1,243.98	2,451.96	51.00
7	1,451.31	2,860.62	59.50
8	1,658.64	3,269.28	68.00
9	1,865.97	3,677.94	76.50
10	2,073.30	4,086.60	85.00
11	2,280.63	4,495.26	93.50
12	2,487.96	4,903.92	102.00
13	2,695.29	5,312.58	110.50
14	2,902.62	5,721.24	119.00
15	3,109.95	6,129.90	127.50
16	3,317.28	6,538.56	136.00
17	3,524.61	6,947.22	144.50
18	3,731.94	7,355.88	153.00
19	3,939.27	7,764.54	161.50
20	4,146.60	8,173.20	170.00

Above tuition rates are effective beginning with Spring 2026 semester.